
Client List   
 
 
 
 
 
Austria 
Tyrolia Verlag https://www.tyrolia.at (French) 
Herlinde Pauer-Studer (author) https://philpeople.org/profiles/herlinde-pauer-studer (selected 
titles, World excl. German and English) 
 
Canada 
Acacia House (French) 
Agence Claude Durocher (World excl. English language) 
Arsenal Pulp Press https://arsenalpulp.com (French, German, Dutch) 
Éditions de l’Isatis https://editionsdelisatis.com/la-maison-dedition/ (German) 
Inanna Press https://www.inanna.ca/ (Dutch, French, German) 
Le Monte-Charge culturel https://www.facebook.com/Montechargeculturel/ (Dutch, Hebrew) 
 
France 
Better Call Julia http://bettercalljulia.com (World) 
Éditions du Faubourg https://editionsdufaubourg.fr/ (World) 
Éditions L’Échappée https://www.lechappee.org/ (World excl. Italy) 
Éditions Le Passeur https://www.le-passeur-editeur.com (World) 
Éditions LiberFaber http://liberfaber.com/fr/accueil.html (World) 
L’Aqueduc bleu https://www.aqueducbleu.fr/ (World) 
NEZ éditions https://shop.bynez.com/categorie-produit/editions-nez/ (World) 
Samuel Tastet Editeur (World) 
Éditions Terre Urbaine  https://terreurbaine.com/ (World) 
Astrid Belvezet (author/illustrator) (World) 
Andrée Blouin (author – estate) https://www.andréeblouin.com (World) 
 
Germany 
Beltz Verlag (non-fiction) https://www.beltz.de/sachbuch_ratgeber.html (French) 
Bedey&Thoms Media https://bedey-thoms.de/pages/verlagsvorschauen (French) 
Campus Verlag https://www.campus.de (French) 
Conbook Verlag https://www.conbook-verlag.de/ (French) 
Elisabeth Sandmann Verlag https://www.suhrkamp.de/verlage/elisabeth-sandmann-verlag-s-23 
(world) 
Junius Verlag https://www.junius-verlag.de/Programm/Zur-Einfuehrung/ (zur Einführung 
series, World) 
Keil & Keil Literatur-Agentur  https://keil-keil.com/de/start/ (French) 
Münchner Verlagsgruppe https://www.m-vg.de (French) 
Vier-Türme-Verlag https://www.vier-tuerme-verlag.de (French, Dutch) 
Andreas Jopp (author) https://www.jopp-online.com (World excl. German)  
Lisa Frühbeis (author) http://lisa-fruehbeis.squarespace.com/ (World excl. German) 
 
Israel 
Assia Literary Agency https://assialiteraryagency.com/ (French) 
 
  



Italy 
AC2 (Anna Mioni) https://www.ac2.eu/en/who-we-are/ (French) 
ASA Anna Spadolini Agency https://annaspadolini.com (selected titles, German, Dutch) 
Literaturagentur Juliane Roderer https://de-de.facebook.com/litag.j.roderer (French) 
Otago Agenzia Letteraria https://www.otago.it (French) 
Giulia Pietrosanti (selected titles) https://www.pietrosantiagenzia.com/contatti (German, Dutch) 
Sosia & Pistoia https://www.sosiapistoia.it/ (French) 
 
 
Netherlands 
Rubinstein https://www.rubinstein.nl (French) 
 
UAE 
Dreamwork Collective https://thedreamworkcollective.com/ (World) 
 
UK 
Bluemoose Books http://www.bluemoosebooks.com (World excl. English language – 
handled by Helen Edwards helen@helenedwardsrights.co.uk) 
Dodo Ink http://www.dodoink.com (World) 
Holland House Books https://www.hhousebooks.com/books/ (World) 
Lightning Books http://eye-books.com (World excl. English language – handled by Helen 
Edwards helen@helenedwardsrights.co.uk) 
Rising Action Publishing https://www.risingactionpublishingco.com (French) 
Salt Publishing https://www.saltpublishing.com/ (World) 
 
USA 
The Catholic University of America Press (French, German, Dutch) 
https://www.cuapress.org/books/ 
The Estate of Don Freeman https://donfreeman.info/ (World) 
The Feminist Press https://www.feministpress.org (French) 
Graphic Mundi https://www.graphicmundi.org (World excl. English language) 
Nordlyset Literary Agency https://www.nordlysetagency.com (French) 
Rising Action Publishing https://www.risingactionpublishingco.com (French) 
Roam Agency https://www.roamagency.com (French) 
Speilburg Literary Agency https://www.speilburgliterary.com/ (French, German, Dutch) 
Taotime Books https://taotimebooks.com/ (World) 
Topix Media Lab https://onnewsstandsnow.com/ (French) 
Elsbeth Lindner (author)  
 
 
EXCLUSIVE CO-AGENTS: 
 
Arabic Bears Factor Ms. Gana Galal 
 gana@bearsfactor.com 
 
Chinese:  Divas International Ms. Denise Lu  
 denise.lu@divas.fr  
 
English:  Cecile B Literary Agency Ms. Cecile Barendsma
 cecile@cblagency.com 
 
Greek: ReadnRight Agency      Ms. Nike Davarinou 
 nike@readnright.gr  
 
Italian:   Anna Spadolini Agency Ms. Anna Spadolini  

annaspadolini@gmail.com 
 



Japanese:   Japan Uni Ms. Miko Yamanouchi   
  miko.yamanouchi@gmail.com 
 
Nordic Languages,  
Portuguese, Spanish:  ST & A Literary Agency      Ms. Susanne Theune
 susanne.theune@stasociados.com 
 
Polish:  Book/Lab   Ms. Martyna Kowalewska
 martyna@literatura.com.pl 
 
Turkish:  Anatolia Lit   Ms. Ayşenur Müslümanoğlu  
 aysenur@anatolialit.com 


